Inst # 1995-14373

06/02/1995-14373 11:46 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 005 SNA 19.50

Space Above This Line For Recording Data}								
1900 C BOOKE THES HIM TO KOCOLULIA DAKA	•	(Space A	Above T	his Li	ne For	Recording	Data }	

ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made this <u>31ST</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 19 <u>95</u>, by and between <u>ROBERT D. SULLIVAN AND SANDRA ANNE SULLIVAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE</u> hereinafter called "MORTGAGE CORPORATION, hereinafter called "MORTGAGEE".

RECITALS:

- A. MORTGAGEE is the owner and holder of that certain Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt, ("the Security Instrument"), dated <u>SEPTEMBER 23, 1994</u> made by the MORTGAGOR to MORTGAGEE, recorded in <u>INST. #1994-29813</u> Public Records of <u>JEFFERSON</u>, County, State of <u>ALABAMA</u> securing a debt evidenced by a Note (NOTE) dated <u>SEPTEMBER 23, 1994</u>, in the original amount of \$ 175,000.00, which Security Instrument encumbers property more particularly described in said Security Instrument.
- B. MORTGAGOR, the owner in fee simple of all of the property subject to the Security Instrument, has requested MORTGAGEE to modify Note and Security Instrument, and the parties have mutually agreed to modify the terms thereof in the manner hereinafter appearing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants hereinafter set forth and in consideration of the sum of \$ 10.00 , each to the other in hand paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto mutually covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. The unpaid principal balance of the NOTE is \$ 175,000.00 and the interest has been paid to JUNE 1, 1995.
- 2. The terms and provisions of the NOTE are amended and modified in accordance with the terms and provisions which provide:

See FIXED RATE NOTE attached hereto as Exhibit "A", which is incorporated into this modification as though written herein.

3. The terms and provisions of the Security Instrument and/or the Rider are amended and modified in accordance with the terms and provisions which provide:

The ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER, recorded as part of the Mortgage (recorded <u>SEPTEMBER 30, 1994</u>, in INST. #1994-29813,) is hereby deleted. The Mortgage is also amended to require the full debt, if not paid earlier, be due and payable on <u>JUNE 1, 2010</u>. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF <u>JEFFERSON</u>)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, this <u>24TH</u> day of <u>MAY</u> ,19 <u>95</u> , Vice President JACK OSWELL and <u>CHARLIE LOU JAYNE</u> , as <u>MORTGAGE OPERATIONS OFFICER</u> of SouthTrust Mortgage Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, on its behalf.
Sara Jaya armstnong Notary Public
SARA JOYCE ARMSTRONG
Printed Name of Notary
WATER PUBLIC STATE OF ALARA SCOTT ABOUT ANY SOURCE THAT OF ALARA SCOTT ABOUT AND A STATE OF ALARA SCOTT ABOUT A STATE OF ALARA SCOTT ABOUT A STATE OF A STATE
Commission Expiration Date

- Nothing herein invalidates or shall impair or release any covenants, condition, agreement or stipulation in the Note, Security Instrument and/or Rider and the same, except as herein modified, shall continue in full force and effect, and the undersigned further covenant and agree to perform and comply with and abide by each of the covenants, agreements, conditions and stipulations of the Note, Security Instrument and/or Rider, which are not inconsistent herewith.
- All MORTGAGEE'S rights against all parties, including but not limited to all 5.

parties secondarily				
6. This Agr executors, administrates	reement shall be bi rators and assigns	nding upon and shall in , or successors and as	nure to the benefit signs of the respec	of the heirs, ctive parties
IN WITNESS WHE and year first above	EREOF, this Agreeme e written.	nt has been duly execu	ted by the parties h	ereto the day
	R	OBERT D. SULLIVAN	Pelli-	Mortgagor
	S	ANDRA ANNE SULLIVAN		Mortgagor
ATTEST		SOUTHTRUST MORTG	ORPORATION	
CHARLIE LOU JAYNE MORTGAGE OPERATION	S OFFICER	JACK OSWELL	VICE PRESIDEN	T
STATE OF <u>ALABAMA</u>	}			
COUNTY OF <u>Jefferso</u>	n)			
The foregoing instr by <u>ROBERT D. SULL</u>	rument was acknowle [VAN AND SANDRA AN]		<u>31ST</u> day of <u>M</u> ND WIFE, who production (who	
known to me) and wh	no did (did not) ta	* \(\sqrt{\chi}\)	ach C. Dipp	one)
SEAL	•	<u>Mark E.</u> Printed Na	Tippins me of Notary	<u></u>
	* ·	Serial Num 7/23/97	mber, if any	<u></u> -
		1 43 7	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

Commission Expiration Date

NOTE NOTE

MAY 31

.19 _95

BIRMINGHAM [City]

ALABAMA [State]

191 WEATHERLY WAY, PELHAM ALABAMA 35124
[Property Address]

1. BORROWER'S PROMISE TO PAY

In return for a loan that I have received, I promise to pay U.S. \$ 175,000.00 "principal"), plus interest, to the order of the Lender. The Lender is

(this amount is called

SOUTHTRUST MORTGAGE CORPORATION

I understand that the Lender may transfer this Note. The Lender or anyone who takes this Note by transfer and who is entitled to receive payments under this Note is called the "Note Holder."

2. INTEREST

Interest will be charged on unpaid principal until the full amount of principal has been paid. I will pay interest at a yearly rate of 7.50 %.

The interest rate required by this Section 2 is the rate I will pay both before and after any default described in Section 6(B) of this Note.

3. PAYMENTS

(A) Time and Place of Payments

I will pay principal and interest by making payments every month.

I will make my monthly payments on the 1ST day of each month beginning on JULY 1

19 95. I will make these payments every month until I have paid all of the principal and interest and any other charges described below that I may owe under this Note. My monthly payments will be applied to interest before principal. If, on JUNE 1, 2010, I still owe amounts under this Note, I will pay those amounts in full on that date, which is called the "maturity date."

I will make my monthly payments at SOUTHTRUST MORTGAGE CORPORATION, PO BOX 532060

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35253 (B) Amount of Monthly Payments

or at a different place if required by the Note Holder.

My monthly payment will be in the amount of U.S. \$ 1,622.27

4. BORROWER'S RIGHT TO PREPAY

I have the right to make payments of principal at any time before they are due. A payment of principal only is known as a "prepayment." When I make a prepayment, I will tell the Note Holder in writing that I am doing so.

I may make a full prepayment or partial prepayments without paying any prepayment charge. The Note Holder will use all of my prepayments to reduce the amount of principal that I owe under this Note. If I make a partial prepayment, there will be no changes in the due date or in the amount of my monthly payment unless the Note Holder agrees in writing to those changes.

5. LOAN CHARGES

If a law, which applies to this loan and which sets maximum loan charges, is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with this loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (i) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (ii) any sums already collected from me which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to me. The Note Holder may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal I owe under this Note or by making a direct payment to me. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment.

6. BORROWER'S FAILURE TO PAY AS REQUIRED

(A) Late Charge for Overdue Payments

If the Note Holder has not received the full amount of any monthly payment by the end of 25 calendar days after the date it is due. I will pay a late charge to the Note Holder. The amount of the charge will be 5 % of my overdue payment of principal and interest. I will pay this late charge promptly but only once on each late payment.

(B) Default

If I do not pay the full amount of each monthly payment on the date it is due, I will be in default.

(C) Notice of Default

If I am in default, the Note Holder may send me a written notice telling me that if I do not pay the overdue amount by a certain date, the Note Holder may require me to pay immediately the full amount of principal which has not been paid and all the interest that I owe on that amount. That date must be at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed to me.

(D) No Waiver By Note Holder

Even if, at a time when I am in default, the Note Holder does not require me to pay immediately in full as described above, the Note Holder will still have the right to do so if I am in default at a later time.

(E) Payment of Note Holder's Costs and Expenses

If the Note Holder has required me to pay immediately in full as described above, the Note Holder will have the right to be paid back by me for all of its costs and expenses in enforcing this Note to the extent not prohibited by applicable law. Those expenses include, for example, reasonable attorneys' fees.

7. GIVING OF NOTICES

Unless applicable law requires a different method, any notice that must be given to me under this Note will be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail to me at the Property Address above or at a different address if I give the Note Holder a notice of my different address.

Any notice that must be given to the Note Holder under this Note will be given by mailing it by first class mail to the Note Holder at the address stated in Section 3(A) above or a different address if I am given a notice of that different address.

MULTISTATE FIXED RATE NOTE -- Single Family -- FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT ITEM 1648 (8612)

Form 3200 12/83

Great Lakes Business Forms, Inc.
To Order Call, 1,800,520,9203 EAV. C45,701,473

8. OBLIGATIONS OF PERSONS UNDER THIS NOTE.

If more than one person signs this Note, each person is fully and personally obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Note, including the promise to pay the full amount owed. Any person who is a guarantor, surety or endorser of this Note is also obligated to do these things. Any person who takes over these obligations, including the obligations of a guarantor, surety or endorser of this Note, is also obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Note. The Note Holder may enforce its rights under this Note against each person individually or against all of us together. This means that any one of us may be required to pay all of the mounts owed under this Note.

9. WAIVERS

I and any other person who has obligations under this Note waive the rights of presentment and notice of dishonor. "Presentment" means the right to require the Note Holder to demand payment of amounts due. "Notice of dishonor" means the right to require the Note Holder to give notice to other persons that amounts due have not been paid.

10. UNIFORM SECURED NOTE

This Note is a uniform instrument with limited variations in some jurisdictions. In addition to the protections given to the Note Holder under this Note, a Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"), dated the same date as this Note, protects the Note Holder from possible losses which might result if I do not keep the promises which I make in this Note. That Security Instrument describes how and under what conditions I may be required to make immediate payment in full of all amounts I owe under this Note. Some of those conditions are described as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed, within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

WITNESS THE HAND(S) AND SEAL(S) OF THE UNDERSIGNED.

	(Seal)
ROBERT D. SULLIVAN	- Borrower
	(Seal)
SANDRA ANNE SULLIVAN	- Borrower
	(Seal)
	- Borrower
	(Seal)
	- Borrower
·	[Sign Original Only]

Inst # 1995-14373

06/02/1995-14373 11:46 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 005 SNA 19.50